

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**THE FLORIDA BAR,**

Complainant,

v

CASE NO. SC01-724  
TFB NO. 2000-11,891 (13F)

**DOMENIC L. MASSARI, III,**

Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

**RESPONDENT'S CORRECTED INITIAL BRIEF**

John A. Weiss  
WEISS & ETKIN  
Attorney Number 0185229  
2937 B-2 Kerry Forest Parkway  
Tallahassee, Florida 32308  
(850) 893-5854  
COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	32
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS WERE NOT SUPPORTED BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE BECAUSE THE ONLY DIRECT EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE BAR'S ALLEGATIONS CAME FROM RESPONDENT'S CLIENT, RONALD MARTINEZ, WHOSE TESTIMONY WAS UNWORTHY OF BELIEF.....	33
POINT II	
UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THIS CASE DISBARMENT IS NOT THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE TO IMPOSE.....	45
CONCLUSION.....	49
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	50
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN.	50

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<u>Florida Cases Cited</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<i>DeBock v. State</i> 512 So. 2d 164 (Fla. 1987)	47
<i>State ex.rel. The Florida Bar v. Bass</i> 106 So. 2d 77 (1958)	33
<i>State ex.rel. The Florida Bar v. Junkin</i> 89 So. 2d 481 (Fla. 1956)	34
<i>State ex.rel. The Florida Bar v. Oxford</i> 127 So. 2d 107 (Fla. 1960)	49
<i>The Florida Bar v. Anderson</i> 538 So. 2d 852 (Fla. 1989)	45
<i>The Florida Bar v. Bailey</i> 26 FLW S787 (Fla. 2001)	43
<i>The Florida Bar v. Borja</i> 609 So. 2d 21 (Fla. 1992)	48,49
<i>The Florida Bar v. Hirsch</i> 342 So. 2d 970 (Fla. 1977)	47
<i>The Florida Bar in Re: Inglis</i> 471 So. 2d 38 (Fla. 1985)	45,46
<i>The Florida Bar v. Jordan</i> 705 So. 2d 1387 (Fla. 1998)	43
<i>The Florida Bar v. Kassier</i> 711 So. 2d 515, 517 (Fla. 1998)	47
<i>The Florida Bar v. Lecznar</i> 690 So. 2d 1284, 1288 (Fla. 1997)	46
<i>The Florida Bar v. Marable</i> 645 So. 2d 438 (Fla. 1994)	44
<i>The Florida Bar v. Pahules</i> 233 So. 2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	46,49
<i>The Florida Bar v. Pellegrini</i>	48

714 So. 2d 448 (Fla. 1998)	
<i>The Florida Bar v. Pincus</i> 300 So. 2d 16 (Fla. 1974)	47
<i>The Florida Bar v. Rayman</i> 238 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1970)	30, 32, 43, 44
<i>The Florida Bar v. Schiller</i> 537 So.2d 992 (Fla. 1989)	48
<i>The Florida Bar v. Stark</i> 616 So.2d 41 (Fla. 1993)	48
<i>The Florida Bar v. Summers</i> 728 So.2d 739, 742 (Fla. 1999)	47
<i>The Florida Bar v. Thomson</i> 271 So.2d 758 (Fla. 1972)	44
<i>The Florida Bar v. Wendel</i> 254 So.2d 199 (Fla. 1971)	44
<i>The Florida Bar v. Wolf</i> 605 So. 2d 461 (Fla. 1992)	54
